
 
 

Throughout a year-long series in theFormed.life, the daily Scripture reading 
will take participants through the whole story of Scripture in manageable 
chunks, allowing time for other study, reflection, and prayer. Please see below 
for a list of those readings. 
If you would like to go deeper and read through the entire Bible, consider the 
Bible Project’s Bible Reading Plan, One Story That Leads to Jesus. 

 
Date Scripture Reading 

Monday, December 29, 2025 Genesis 1:1-2:3 
Tuesday, December 30, 2025 Psalm 8:1-9 

Wednesday, December 31, 2025 Deuteronomy 6:4-9 
Thursday, January 1, 2026 Psalm 148:1-14 

Friday, January 2, 2026 Proverbs 8:1-36 
Saturday, January 3, 2026 John 1:1-18 
Sunday, January 4, 2026 Genesis 1:1-2:3 
Monday, January 5, 2026 Genesis 3:1-24 
Tuesday, January 6, 2026 Genesis 4:1-26 

Wednesday, January 7, 2026 Deuteronomy 6:4-9 
Thursday, January 8, 2026 Isaiah 5:8-25 

Friday, January 9, 2026 Psalm 14:1-7 
Saturday, January 10, 2026 Rom 1:18-2:11 
Sunday, January 11, 2026 Genesis 3:1-24 
Monday, January 12, 2026 Genesis 6:1-22 
Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Genesis 5:1-32 

Wednesday, January 14, 2026 Deuteronomy 6:4-9 
Thursday, January 15, 2026 Genesis 7:1-24 

Friday, January 16, 2026 Genesis 8:1-22 
Saturday, January 17, 2026 2 Peter 2:1-3:18 
Sunday, January 18, 2026 Genesis 6:9-22; 9:1-17 
Monday, January 19, 2026 Genesis 11:1-9 
Tuesday, January 20, 2026 Genesis 9:18-10:32 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026 Deuteronomy 6:4-9 
Thursday, January 22, 2026 Isaiah 49:1-26 

Friday, January 23, 2026 Acts 2:1-47 
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Saturday, January 24, 2026 Revelation 21:1-27 
Sunday, January 25, 2026 Genesis 11:1-9 
Monday, January 26, 2026 Genesis 12:1-13:18 
Tuesday, January 27, 2026 Genesis 15:1-16:16 

Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Deuteronomy 6:4-9 
Thursday, January 29, 2026 Genesis 17:1-18:15 

Friday, January 30, 2026 Genesis 20:1-21:34 
Saturday, January 31, 2026 Genesis 22:1-19 
Sunday, February 1, 2026 Genesis 17:1-8; 21:1-6 
Monday, February 2, 2026 Genesis 25:19-33 
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 Genesis 27:1-46; 28:1-22 

Wednesday, February 4, 2026 Deuteronomy 6:4-9 
Thursday, February 5, 2026 Genesis 29:1-30:43 

Friday, February 6, 2026 Genesis 31:1-55 
Saturday, February 7, 2026 Genesis 32:1-33:20 
Sunday, February 8, 2026 Genesis 27:1-46 
Monday, February 9, 2026 Genesis 37:1-36 
Tuesday, February 10, 2026 Genesis 39:1-40:23 

Wednesday, February 11, 2026 Deuteronomy 6:4-9 
Thursday, February 12, 2026 Genesis 41:1-57 

Friday, February 13, 2026 Genesis 42:1-43:34 
Saturday, February 14, 2026 Genesis 44:1-45:28 
Sunday, February 15, 2026 Genesis 50:1-26 
Monday, February 16, 2026 Exodus 12:29-42 
Tuesday, February 17, 2026 Exodus 1 

Wednesday, February 18, 2026 Mark 12:29-31 
Thursday, February 19, 2026 Exodus 3 

Friday, February 20, 2026 Exodus 5:1-6:13 
Saturday, February 21, 2026 Psalm 105 
Sunday, February 22, 2026 Exodus 12:29-42 
Monday, February 23, 2026 Exodus 20 
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 Exodus 13-14:4 

Wednesday, February 25, 2026 Mark 12:29-31 
Thursday, February 26, 2026 Exodus 14:5-31 

Friday, February 27, 2026 Exodus 16 
Saturday, February 28, 2026 Exodus 19 

Sunday, March 1, 2026 Exodus 20 
Monday, March 2, 2026 Leviticus 16 
Tuesday, March 3, 2026 Exodus 32 

Wednesday, March 4, 2026 Mark 12:29-31 

3 



Thursday, March 5, 2026 Exodus 33 
Friday, March 6, 2026 Exodus 40 

Saturday, March 7, 2026 Leviticus 4 
Sunday, March 8, 2026 Leviticus 16 
Monday, March 9, 2026 Numbers 13:26-14:45 
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 Leviticus 26 

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 Mark 12:29-31 
Thursday, March 12, 2026 Numbers 6:22-27, 9 

Friday, March 13, 2026 Numbers 11 
Saturday, March 14, 2026 Numbers 13:16-33 
Sunday, March 15, 2026 Numbers 14 
Monday, March 16, 2026 Deuteronomy 6 
Tuesday, March 17, 2026 Numbers 20 

Wednesday, March 18, 2026 Mark 12:29-31 
Thursday, March 19, 2026 Numbers 27 

Friday, March 20, 2026 Deuteronomy 1 
Saturday, March 21, 2026 Deuteronomy 4:1-40 
Sunday, March 22, 2026 Deuteronomy 6:1-9 
Monday, March 23, 2026 Deuteronomy 31 
Tuesday, March 24, 2026 Deuteronomy 28 

Wednesday, March 25, 2026 Psalm 23 
Thursday, March 26, 2026 Deuteronomy 29 

Friday, March 27, 2026 Deuteronomy 30 
Saturday, March 28, 2026 Deuteronomy 32 
Sunday, March 29, 2026 Deuteronomy 31 
Monday, March 30, 2026 Luke 24:13-35 
Tuesday, March 31, 2026 Genesis 17:1-8 
Wednesday, April 1, 2026 Genesis 22:7-18 

Thursday, April 2, 2026 Exodus 12:1-13 
Friday, April 3, 2026 Leviticus 16 

Saturday, April 4, 2026 Psalm 23 
Sunday, April 5, 2026 Luke 24:1-35 
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